Payments To A Rate Of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000) Per Month With 3% Annual 

Escalations For The Initial Term Due To Social Benefits To The Community Pursuant To 

Oakland Municipal Code Section 2.42.110; (3) Forgiving Outstanding Rent Balances In 

An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000) For The 

Outgoing Tenant Big Oakland, LLC; And (4) Making Appropriate California 

Environmental Quality Act Findings

25-0418

Sponsors: Economic & Workforce Development Department

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

This Ordinance be Scheduled.to go before the *Community & Economic

[...]

Memorandum Of Understanding For The Receipt Of In-Kind Services From The San 

Francisco Foundation And Coro Northern California To Support The Development Of An 

Equitable Lead Hazard Abatement Program And Proactive Rental Inspection Program, 

Valued In A Total Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars 

($460,000)

25-0419

Sponsors: Housing And Community Development Department

View Report And Attachments A And B

View Legislation

Attachments:

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Community & Economic 

Development Committee to be heard 1/28/2025

[...]

Provided The Authorized Contract Amounts Are Not Exceeded As Follows: (1) CSG 

Consultants, Inc., 4Leaf, Inc., And West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. For On-Call Plan 

Check, Inspections And Public Right Of Way Plan Review Services In The Amount Not To 

Exceed The Previously Authorized Contract Amounts Of Two Million Six Hundred And 

Fifty Five Thousand Dollars ($2,655,000) For Each Firm; And With TRB + Associates, 

Inc. And Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. For On-Call Plan Check And Inspections 

Services In The Amount Not To Exceed The Previously Authorized Contract Amounts Of 

Two Million Four Hundred And Sixty Thousand Dollars ($2,460,000) For Each Firm; And 

(2) CSG Consultants, Inc., 4Leaf, Inc., And West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. For 

Declared Emergency Response For Damage Assessment Report Review, Plan Check, 

Inspections And Public Right Of Way Plan Review Services In The Amount Not To 

Exceed The Previously Authorized Contract Amounts Of Six Hundred And Twenty 

Thousand Dollars ($620,000) For Each Firm; And With TRB + Associates, Inc. And 

Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. For Damage Assessment Report Review, Plan 

Check And Inspections Not To Exceed The Previously Authorized Contract Amounts Of 

Hundred And Twenty Thousand Dollars ($520,000) For Each Firm;